2021/09/07 20:14 1/2 REF: Tools & Fasteners
Sportsterpedia - http://sportsterpedia.com/
Table of Contents
REF: Tools & Fasteners 1 .........................................................................................................................
REF: Retaining Ring Sizing Charts 1 ......................................................................................................
External Circlips 2 .....................................................................................................................................
Internal Circlips 4 ......................................................................................................................................
Constant Section Retaining Ring 5 ........................................................................................................

Check with the manufacturer for exact specs of the brand clips desired.
Standard Metric External Circlips
ARCON
Part#
Shaft
Dia
Ring Groove Ring Dia
Dia Width Depth Thick Free Dia
D1400-3 3 mm 2.8 mm .50 mm .10 mm .40 mm 2.7 mm
D1400-4 4 mm 3.8 mm .50 mm .10 mm .40 mm 3.7 mm
D1400-5 5 mm 4.8 mm .70 mm .10 mm .60 mm 4.7 mm
D1400-6 6 mm 5.7 mm .80 mm .15 mm .70 mm 5.6 mm
D1400-7 7 mm 6.7 mm .90 mm .15 mm .80 mm 6.5 mm
D1400-8 8 mm 7.6 mm .90 mm .20 mm .80 mm 7.4 mm
D1400- 9 mm 8.6 mm 1.10 mm .20 mm 1.00 mm 8.4 mm
D1400-10 10 mm 9.6 mm 1.10 mm .20 mm 1.00 mm 9.3 mm
D1400-11 11 mm 10.5 mm 1.10 mm .25 mm 1.00 mm 10.2 mm
D1400-12 12 mm 11.5 mm 1.10 mm .25 mm 1.00 mm 11.0 mm
D1400-13 13 mm 12.4 mm 1.10 mm .30 mm 1.00 mm 11.9 mm
D1400-14 14 mm 13.4 mm 1.10 mm .30 mm 1.00 mm 12.9 mm
D1400-15 15 mm 14.3 mm 1.10 mm .35 mm 1.00 mm 13.8 mm
D1400-16 16 mm 15.2 mm 1.10 mm .40 mm 1.00 mm 14.7 mm
D1400-17 17 mm 16.2 mm 1.10 mm .40 mm 1.00 mm 15.7 mm
D1400-18 18 mm 17.0 mm 1.30 mm .50 mm 1.20 mm 16.5 mm
D1400-19 19 mm 18.0 mm 1.30 mm .50 mm 1.20 mm 17.5 mm
D1400-20 20 mm 19.0 mm 1.30 mm .50 mm 1.20 mm 18.5 mm
D1400-21 21 mm 20.0 mm 1.30 mm .50 mm 1.20 mm 19.5 mm
D1400-22 22 mm 21.0 mm 1.30 mm .50 mm 1.20 mm 20.5 mm
D1400-23 23 mm 22.0 mm 1.30 mm .50 mm 1.20 mm 21.5 mm
D1400-24 24 mm 22.9 mm 1.30 mm .55 mm 1.20 mm 22.2 mm
D1400-25 25 mm 23.9 mm 1.30 mm .55 mm 1.20 mm 23.2 mm
D1400-26 26 mm 24.9 mm 1.30 mm .55 mm 1.20 mm 24.2 mm
Last update: 2021/08/26 20:57 techtalk:ref:tools035 http://sportsterpedia.com/doku.php/techtalk:ref:tools035
Internal Circlips

– .901” 22.9 .959“ .046” .042“ 1.000”
15/16“ .938” - 1.000“ .046” .042“ 1.041”
1“ 1.000” - 1.066“ .046” .042“ 1.111”
– 1.023“ 26 mm 1.091” .046“ .042” 1.136“
The chart below is a reprint from ARCONRING.com. Here is the link to the full PDF.
Some specs are left out for space. The chart below shows general sizing specs for Standard Metric
Internal Circlips.
Check with the manufacturer for exact specs of the brand clips desired.
Standard Metric Internal Circlips
ARCON Part# Housing
Bore Dia
Groove Ring
Dia Width Thickness Free Diameter
D1300-8 8mm 8.4mm .90mm .80mm 8.7mm
D1300-9 9mm 9.4mm .90mm .80mm 9.8mm
D1300-9.5 9.5mm 9.9mm 1.10mm 1.00mm 10.3mm
D1300-10 10mm 10.4mm 1.10mm 1.00mm 10.8mm
D1300-11 11mm 11.4mm 1.10mm 1.00mm 11.8mm
2021/09/07 20:14 5/12 REF: Tools & Fasteners
Sportsterpedia - http://sportsterpedia.com/
D1300-12 12mm 12.5mm 1.10mm 1.00mm 13.0mm
D1300-13 13mm 13.6mm 1.10mm 1.00mm 14.1mm
D1300-14 14mm 14.6mm 1.10mm 1.00mm 15.1mm
D1300-15 15mm 15.7mm 1.10mm 1.00mm 16.2mm
D1300-16 16mm 16.8mm 1.10mm 1.00mm 17.3mm
D1300-17 17mm 17.8mm 1.10mm 1.00mm 18.3mm
D1300-18 18mm 19.0mm 1.10mm 1.00mm 19.5mm
D1300-19 19mm 20.0mm 1.10mm 1.00mm 20.5mm
D1300-20 20mm 21.0mm 1.10mm 1.00mm 21.5mm
D1300-21 21mm 22.0mm 1.10mm 1.00mm 22.5mm
D1300-22 22mm 23.0mm 1.10mm 1.00mm 23.5mm
D1300-23 23mm 24.1mm 1.30mm 1.20mm 24.6mm
D1300-24 24mm 25.2mm 1.30mm 1.20mm 25.9mm
D1300-25 25mm 26.2mm 1.30mm 1.20mm 26.9mm
D1300-26 26mm 27.2mm 1.30mm 1.20mm 27.9mm
Constant Section Retaining Ring
(AKA, Eaton-style or horseshoe snap ring). 3) A Constant Section Retaining Ring (Snap Ring) is a retaining
ring often specified for heavy-duty or impact loading applications. 4) It features a uniform, constant
section. This means that the material used to make the ring is the same width at any point along the